

Present: Sh. A.K. Charaya, Adv for applicant/accused
Harish Kumar.
Sh.RS Jossan, APP for the State.
ASI Mohan Lal alongwith case diary.

IO appeared along with case diary. Case diary perused and handed over back to IO. Arguments on bail application heard. Record perused. It is submitted in the bail application that the accused in judicial custody and he is permanent resident of Distt. Fazilka. It is stated that the accused is ready to abide by any condition imposed upon him by the Court. Ld. APP has orally contested the application. The Court is satisfied that no fruitful purpose will be served by detaining the accused in further custody as presentation of challan and conclusion of trial will take some time. Further, no arguments has been raised that accused will hamper investigation, if he is enlarged on bail. Therefore, accused is admitted on bail on furnishing personal bonds in the sum of Rs. 50,000/- with one surety in the like amount. Requisite bonds furnished, which are accepted and attested. Personal bonds be sent to Jail Superintendent to get the personal bonds executed and release him thereafter. Jail Superintendent is also directed to send the personal bonds back to the Court after execution. Necessary release warrants be issued accordingly. Papers be attached with the main case/FIR/challan.

Date of Order 13.08.2020
Satnam Singh
Stenographer-III

Jaspreet Singh Minhas, PCS
JMIC, Abohar
UID PB-0586